# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3373578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAJAGOPAL VIJAYAKUMAR	05/29/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIJAYAKUMAR LIVING TRUST	
Street Address:	617 FIRST STREET	
City:	LIVERPOOL	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13090	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8408046
Patent Number:	7998259
Patent Number:	8217091

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (315)218-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 315-218-8515

Email: BSKPTO@BSK.COM

Correspondent Name: BOND SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 1: ONE LINCOLN CENTER
Address Line 2: GEORGE R. MCGUIRE

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	438P2509A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE R. MCGUIRE
SIGNATURE:	/George R. McGuire/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=combinedassignmenttotrust#page1.tif source=combinedassignmenttotrust#page2.tif source=combinedassignmenttotrust#page3.tif

PATENT 503326960 REEL: 035740 FRAME: 0432

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

WHEREAS, I, Rajagopal Vijayakumar, a citizen of the United States and residing at 617 First Street, Liverpool, New York 13090 ("Patentee"); did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement for Combination High Efficiency Particle and Gas filter U.S. Patent No. 7,998,259, granted on August 16, 2011; and whereas I am now the sole owner of said patent and

WHEREAS, Rajagopal Vijayakumar and Sarojini Vijayakumar, Trustees, or their successors in trust, under the Vijayakumar Living Trust dated August 20, 2014 is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN** that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: _29 May 2015	P. Vija
<u> </u>	Rajagopal Vijayakumar
STATE OF	
undersigned, a notary public in and for personally known to me or proved to m name is subscribed to the within instrur	in the year 2015 before me, the said State, personally appeared Rajagopal Vijayakumar e on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose ment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in nature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf this instrument.

2504265.1 5/28/2015

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

WHEREAS, I, Rajagopal Vijayakumar, a citizen of the United States and residing at 617 First Street, Liverpool, New York 13090 ("Patentee"); did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement for Method And Sealant For Sealing Air Filter Leaks U.S. Patent No. 8,217,091, granted on July 10, 2012; and whereas I am now the sole owner of said patent and

WHEREAS, Rajagopal Vijayakumar and Sarojini Vijayakumar, Trustees, or their successors in trust, under the Vijayakumar Living Trust dated August 20, 2014 is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: 29 May 2015	P. Yirk
,	Rajagopal Vijayakumar
STATE OF	) ) ss.: )
undersigned, a notary public in a personally known to me or prove name is subscribed to the within	in the year 2015 before me, the nd for said State, personally appeared Rajagopal Vijayakumar d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf ecuted this instrument

2504278.1 5/28/2015

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Rajagopal Vijayakumar, a citizen of the United States and residing at 617 First Street, Liverpool, New York 13090 ("Patentee"); did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement for System For In-Line Situ Validation of Exhaust Filters U.S. Patent No. 8,408,046, granted on April 2, 2013; and whereas I am now an equal shared owner of said patent and

WHEREAS, Rajagopal Vijayakumar and Sarojini Vijayakumar, Trustees, or their successors in trust, under the Vijayakumar Living Trust dated August 20, 2014 is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date:	29 May 2015		r Viv
	-0a, -0 .0	Rajagopal Vijayakumar	
STATE COUNT	OF Y OF	) ) ss.: )	
	ned, a notary publi	c in and for said \$	in the year <u>2015</u> before me, the State, personally appeared Rajagopal Vijayakumar the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose
his/her o		y his/her signatur	and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in e on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf nstrument.

2504283.1 5/28/2015